Contract Awarded Notice

Date of Contract Awarded Notice: 18 Feb 2018

Grant No:

H792-AF

Name of Project:
National Rural Access Program (NRAP), Afghanistan Rural Access Project (ARAP)

Contract Name: Construction of 6.98km Concrete Surfaced Road and Drainage structures from Kabul-Logar Highway (Seya Beni) to Bazar Shewaki, Sahak Village and Qalai Khan Ha in Bagrami District of Kabul Province.
Contract Number: RRD/WB/ARAP/KBL/KBL//R/101/C2/001
Organization/Department: Procurement Directorate-MRRD
Address: Procurement Directorate, Ministry of Rural Rehabilitation and Development (MRRD), Opposite Central Museum, Nelabagh Street, Darulaman Road, Kabul, Afghanistan.
Office Phone: +93 0202520454

Awarded Bidder
Name & Address of awarded Bidder: Sultan Bashir Construction Company, license # D-35369 
Ranking: 1st lowest bidder 
· Bid price at bid opening: AFN 46,952,690.00
· Discount:AFN Not

· Final bid price:
AFN    46,952,690.00
· Contract value:
AFN    46,952,690.00 (Forty Six Million Nine Hundred Fifty Two Thousands Six Hundred Ninety Afghanis Only)
· Evaluated Bidder(s)

	SI No.
	Contractor Name
	AISA ID
	Readout Bid Price
(AFN)
	Total Corrected Bid Price with PS amount

	Remarks

	1
	Sultan Bashir Construction Company 
	D-35369
	46,952,690.00
	    46,952,690.00 
	

	2
	Adbul Khabir Construction Company 
	D-30816
	59,004,880.00
	    59,004,880.00 
	

	3
	Hekmaturllah khan Naser Construction Company
	D-27829
	62,287,000.00
	    62,287,000.00 
	

	4
	Bashir Lodin Construction and road building Company 
	D-26629
	53,814,950.00
	    53,814,950.00 
	

	5
	Naween Hakimzada Construction Company 
	D-24471     
	78,119,485.00
	    78,119,485.00 
	


Rejected Bidders in Preliminary Evaluation: None

Bid Price at bid opening: AFN 

Reason for rejection: 

Disqualified Bidders:

Reason for Disqualifying: 

Therefore, all construction companies & other governmental and non-governmental organizations that would like to protest against this decision can contact in writing within 14 days from the publication of this Notice to Procurement Directorate of Ministry of Rural Rehabilitation and Development (MRRD), Opposite Central Museum, Nelabagh Street, Darulaman Road, Kabul, Afghanistan.

